高效的
Wi-Fi 7生产测试
60
1  引言
集成Wi-Fi 7技术的AP、手机、CPE、智能家居和物联网 (IoT) 设备、AR/VR等各种Wi-Fi 7产品已进入全面
量产时期。Wi-Fi 7产品在生产制造过程中，对射频指标的测试要求更高 (如4096QAM EVM指标)，测试项
目的需求也更多 (如2x2 MIMO测试)，不同的产品可能需要不同的测试场景。¸CMP180单表双通道，
16个RF口的硬件设计，射频性能非常优秀，配合灵活的Smartchannel软件功能和精准的线损测试方案，

罗德与施瓦茨针对Wi-Fi 7产品的特性，以客户需求的目标，从硬件性能的设计和软件功能的开发上全方位
优化，推出了多端口多通道非信令综测仪R&S®CMP180，为Wi-Fi 7的生产测试提供最佳的测试方案。
6  订购信息
Type Option Designation
Base unit
R&S®CMP180
R&S®CMP180 Radio communication tester, including power cables and getting started guide
R&S®CMP-PB18B CMP180 basic assembly
R&S®CMP-B40B Single instrument interface
R&S®CMP-B802B RF unit 250 (basic function, 6 GHz/250 MHz)
R&S®CMP-B805B RF unit 500 (basic function, 6 GHz/250 MHz)
R&S®CMP-PB18H CMP180 basic assembly
R&S®CMP-B40H Single instrument interface
R&S®CMP-B41H Multi-instrument interface
R&S®CMP-B805H RF unit 500 (basic function, 6 GHz/250 MHz)
R&S®CMP-KB805 Performance uprating for RF unit 500 (only available for R&S®CMP-B805H option)
Functionality extension options
R&S®CMP-K108 Smart channel
R&S®CMP-K102 Enable second TRX for RF unit 250
R&S®CMP-K105 Enable second TRX for RF unit 500
R&S®CMP-K168 Extended frequency range, from 6 GHz to 8 GHz
R&S®CMP-K185
Bandwidth 500 MHz (only available for R&S®CMP-B805B and R&S®CMP-B805H
options)
Software measurement options
R&S®CMP-PKM30 Non-cellular measurements pack 1
R&S®CMP-PKM40 Cellular measurements pack 1
R&S®CMP-KM115 Advanced path loss measurements (for CMP180 with serial number ≥ 102160)
R&S®CMP-U115 Advanced path loss measurements (for CMP180 with serial number < 102160)
R&S®CMP-KM150 Signal analysis base software
R&S®CMP-KM152 Signal analysis, digital
R&S®CMP-KM250 NB-IoT measurements
R&S®CMP-KM280 LP-IoT measurements, Zigbee
R&S®CMP-KM310 Bluetooth® measurements, Bluetooth® Classic, Bluetooth® Low Energy up to Rel. 5.3
R&S®CMP-KM350 WLAN IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac SISO measurements
R&S®CMP-KM351 WLAN IEEE 802.11ax SISO measurements
R&S®CMP-KM352 WLAN IEEE 802.11be SISO measurements
R&S®CMP-KM360 WLAN 802.11 true MIMO measurements
R&S®CMP-KM420 GSM measurements
R&S®CMP-KM440 WCDMA measurements
R&S®CMP-KM480 CDMA2000® 1xRTT measurements
R&S®CMP-KM500 LTE measurements
R&S®CMP-KM570 LTE C-V2X measurements, PC5
R&S®CMP-KM600 NR FR1 measurements, single carrier
R&S®CMP-KM602 NR FR1 measurements, multi-carrier
R&S®CMP-KM604 NR FR1 measurements, MIMO
罗德与施瓦茨  Wi-Fi 7技术及测试方案介绍    65
Type Option Designation
R&S®CMP180
Software predefined waveform options
R&S®CMP-PKV30 Non-cellular waveforms for ARB generator pack 1
R&S®CMP-PKV40 Cellular waveforms for ARB generator pack 1
R&S®CMP-KV220 GNSS waveforms for ARB generator, GPS/GLONASS/Galileo/Beidou/IRNSS
R&S®CMP-KV250 NB-IoT waveforms for ARB generator
R&S®CMP-KV280 LP-IoT waveforms for ARB generator,Zigbee, SigFox
R&S®CMP-KV310
Bluetooth® waveforms for ARB generator, Bluetooth® Classic, Bluetooth® Low Energy
up to Rel. 5.3
R&S®CMP-KV350 WLAN waveforms for ARB generator, IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac
R&S®CMP-KV351 WLAN waveforms for ARB generator, IEEE 802.11ax
R&S®CMP-KV352 WLAN waveforms for ARB generator, IEEE 802.11be
R&S®CMP-KV420 GSM waveforms for ARB generator
R&S®CMP-KV440 WCDMA waveforms for ARB generator
R&S®CMP-KV480 CDMA2000® 1xRTT waveforms for ARB generator
R&S®CMP-KV500 LTE waveforms for ARB generator, LTE/eMTC/Cat. M1
R&S®CMP-KV570q LTE C-V2X waveforms for ARB generator, up to Rel. 14